

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-4 In and

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 1297/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2004 in WP No. 1698/2004

& IA No. 9163/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

ANIL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. TRANSPORT WORKERS FEDERATION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Yogendra Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Balendu Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Saumyajeet Pani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

so on the prayer for Issue notice on the special leave petition as al
interim relief.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master