

ITEM NO. 38

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7713/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2004 in IA No.9163/2004

in WP No.1698/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

ANIL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. TRANSPORT WORKERS FEDERATION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 7/3/2006)

Date: 03/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.

for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Advs.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody has appeared even on second call.

nce, to learned Six weeks' time is allowed, by way of last cha
counsel for the petitioners to file affidavit of dasti service.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master