

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7713/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2004 in I.A. No. 9163 in WP No.

1698/2004 & IA No. 9163/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

ANIL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. TRANSPORT WORKERS FEDERATION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on default dt. 15.03.2007 )

Date: 12/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears.

The Office Report on default shall be complied with

ition

within two weeks failing which the Special Leave Pet

t

shall stand dismissed against unserved respondent without

further reference to Bench.

(Meenakshi)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master