

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7713/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2004 in IA No.9163/2004
in WP No.1698/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

ANIL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, GWALIOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jayashree Wad,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chirag S. Dave,Adv.
for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Registry has reported that special leave petition stood dismissed against Respondent Nos.1,2,3,5 and 6 for non-compliance by order dated 12th April, 2007. As Respondent No.1 is the necessary party, the special leave petition has become defective and the same is, accordingly, dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar